

Acknowledgement of the Traditional Territories

We respectfully acknowledge Capilano University is on the traditional territories of the Coast Salish peoples, including Tsleil-Waututh, Squamish, shíshálh, Lil'Wat, and Musqueam Nations.

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

2024 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING & SHAPING THE FUTURE PANEL

Program Agenda

Thursday, September 26, 2024 5.00pm - 7.00pm PST BlueShore Financial Centre for the Performing Arts – <u>link to register</u>

6.00 pm	Opening Remarks & Land Acknowledgement	C. Carnovale
6.05 - 6.15pm	CUAA Annual General Meeting	
1.	Call to Order	C. Carnovale
	Be it resolved that the 2024 Annual General Meeting of the Capilano University Alumni Association be called to order.	/
2.	Approval of Agenda	C. Carnovale
	Be it resolved that the agenda for 2023-24 Annual General Meeting of the Capilano University Alumni Association be approved as presented.	
3.	CUAA Presentation of 2023-24 report	C. Carnovale
4.	Election of new members	C. Carnovale
5.	Thank you to outgoing members	C. Carnovale
6.	Tribute Video	C. Carnovale
7.	Adjournment	
	Be it resolved that the 2023-24 Annual General Meeting of the Capilano University Alumni Association be adjourned.	C. Carnovale



6.15 – 6.50 pm Shaping the Future Panel Discussion

Topic: Transformative Moments: Lessons from Leaders

Moderator:

Paul Dangerfield, President, Capilano University

Panelists:

- Debra Doucette, OBC, Doctor of Laws, honoris causa: President & CEO, Odlum
- **Raymond Heung, Doctor of Laws, honoris causa**: President, Vanac Development Corp.; Co-founder and Trustee, Y.P. Heung Foundation.
- 6.50 7.00 pm Audience Q&A Session (10 minutes)
- 7.00 7.05 pm Closing Remarks Chris Carnovale, Vice Chair, CUAA